TIEST V IN SPOITAR CETIAL SUA-POR SESSELA-SESECA LATEDS

carangues.

NV/90/25

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the representatives of Maldives and Namibia to the United Nations.

1 August 1990

* * *

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des représentants des Maldives et de la Namibie auprès de l'Organisation.

1 août 1990



PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES TO THE UNITED NATIONS

820 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 800C NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

TELEPHONE: (212) 599-6195

July 25, 1990

Excellency,

We have the honour to present our compliment to you and to request your kind assistance in having the following text of the joint communique on the establishment of diplomatic relations between the Government of the Republic of Maldives and the Government of the Republic of Namibia, which is published simultaneously today by the two Governments, circulated as a United Nations document:

"The Government of the Republic of Maldives and the Government of the Republic of Namibia, guided by the principles enunciated in the Charter of the United Nations and being desirous to establish relations of friendship and mutually beneficial cooperation have decided to establish diplomatic relations between the two countries at Ambassadorial level with effect from 25 July 1990."

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of our highest consideration.

For the Government of the Republic of Maldives

For the Government of the Republic of Namibia

Hussein Manikfan AMBASSADOR AND THE PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE OF THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES TO THE UNITED NATIONS

Hinyangerwa P. Asheeke AMBASSADOR CHARGE D'AFFAIRES OF

THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

ce: SG

orig: Jersen

ec: Stiers fleischlaucer

His Excellency Mr. Javier Perez de Cuellar The Secretary-General United Nations New York

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF

MALDIVES TO THE UNITED NATIONS
PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF
NAMIBIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

JOINT COMMUNIQUE
ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF DIPLOMATIC RELATIONS
BETWEEN
THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES
AND
THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA, GUIDED BY THE PRINCIPLES ENUNCIATED IN THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS AND BEING DESIROUS TO ESTABLISH RELATIONS OF FRIENDSHIP AND MUTUALLY BENEFICIAL COOPERATION HAVE DECIDED TO ESTABLISH DIPLOMATIC RELATIONS BETWEEN THE TWO COUNTRIES AT AMBASSADORIAL LEVEL WITH EFFECT FROM 25 JULY 1990.

For the Government of the Republic of Maldives

For the Government of The Republic of Namibia

Huss in Manikfan

AMBASSADOR AND THE PERMANENT

REPRESENTATIVE OF

THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES

TO THE UNITED NATIONS

Hinyangerva P. Asheeke
AMBASSADOR
CHARGE D'AFFAIRES OF
THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
TO THE UNITED NATIONS